UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

	FORM 8-K		
	Pursuant to Se	CURRENT REPORT ection 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Ac	et of 1934
	Date of R	eport (Date of Earliest Event Reported): May 6, 2	021
	(Exac	Safehold Inc. ct Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)	
Maryland (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)		001-38122 (Commission File Number)	81-4253271 (IRS Employer Identification No.)
		nue of the Americas, New York, New York 10 dress of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code)	036
	(Regi	(212) 930-9400 strant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code)	
	(Former Na	Not Applicable ame or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Ro	eport)
Check the appropriate box below if the following provisions:	Form 8-K filing	is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing ob	ligation of the registrant under any of the
☐ Written communications pursuant to	Rule 425 under	the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
$\hfill\Box$ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule	14a-12 under the	Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
☐ Pre-commencement communication:	s pursuant to Rul	e 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.	14d-2(b))
☐ Pre-commencement communication	s pursuant to Rul	e 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.	13e-4(c))
Securities registered pursuant to Section	n 12(b) of the Ac	t:	
Title of each class		Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common Stock		SAFE	NYSE
Indicate by check mark whether the reg chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities		rging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of tf 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).	he Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
Emerging growth company \square			
		if the registrant has elected not to use the extend ant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. \Box	ed transition period for complying with any new

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

iStar Inc., our external manager, announced that Jeremy Fox-Geen, who has been serving as our chief financial officer, has notified iStar that he will be leaving the company in the coming weeks to pursue a new opportunity. Mr. Fox-Geen is not leaving due to any disagreement with iStar or SAFE. Other members of senior management will fulfill the duties of our chief financial officer until a new appointment is made.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: May 7, 2021 SAFEHOLD INC.

By: /s/ Jay Sugarman

Name: Jay Sugarman

Title: Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer